ECM100 Series
• 100 Watt Models
• Small Size 2.5” x 4.5” x 1.2”
• Low Leakage Current
• Industrial & Medical Approvals
• Convection & Force Cooled Ratings
• Wide Operating Temperature 0 °C to +70 °C
• Level B Conducted Emissions
• EN61000 Compliant
• Universal AC Input 90-264 VAC
• Input Frequency 47-63 & 440 Hz
• Cover Kits Available
• Mating Connector & Cable Harness Kits Available
Approved for Class I and Class II applications, the ECM100 range of single output AC-DC, 100 W power supplies from XP feature the
world's smallest footprint for units of these ratings. Size is just 2.5" x 4.5" (63.5 mm x 114.3 mm) and 1.2" (30.48 mm) high.
Furthermore, these high-density power supplies meet EN55022 Level B conducted emissions with maximum leakage currents of
125 µA at 115 VAC or 210 µA at 230 VAC. As a result, these switchers are equally suitable for industrial, IT and medical applications,
with no price premium for meeting medical requirements.

US12-18
US05
US03
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Minimum
Output Current Maximum
Ripple & Noise
Model
NumberConvection cooled 5 CFM
3.3 V 0.0 A 15.0 A 20.0 A 50 mV ECM100US03
5.0 V 0.0 A 15.0 A 20.0 A 50 mV ECM100US05
7.0 V 0.0 A 11.4 A 14.3 A 70 mV ECM100US07
9.0 V 0.0 A 8.8 A 11.1 A 90 mV ECM100US09
12.0 V 0.0 A 7.5 A 8.3 A 120 mV ECM100US12
15.0 V 0.0 A 6.0 A 6.6 A 150 mV ECM100US15
18.0 V 0.0 A 5.0 A 5.5 A 180 mV ECM100US18
24.0 V 0.0 A 4.1 A 4.1 A 240 mV ECM100US24
28.0 V 0.0 A 3.6 A 3.6 A 280 mV ECM100US28
33.0 V 0.0 A 3.0 A 3.0 A 330 mV ECM100US33
48.0 V 0.0 A 2.1 A 2.1 A 480 mV ECM100US48
Notes
Multi Output Models
Single Output Models
1. To receive unit with cover fitted, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number. 2.Output 3 available with opposite polarity for OEM quantities.
Power Max
Convection
Power Max
5 CFM
Output 1 Imin/Imax Output 2 Imin/Imax Output 3 Imin/Imax Output 4 Imin/Imax
Model
Number
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.0 A/12 A +12.0 V 0.00 A / 3.0 A ECM100UD21
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.0 A/12 A +15.0 V 0.00 A / 3.0 A ECM100UD22
75 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +12.0 V 0.00 A / 3.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A ECM100UT31
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +24.0 V 0.00 A / 2.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A ECM100UT32
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +15.0 V 0.00 A / 3.0 A -15.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A ECM100UT33
65 W 100 W +3.3 V 0.5 A/10 A +5.0 V 0.00 A / 5.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A ECM100UT34
70 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +3.3 V 0.00 A / 5.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A ECM100UT35
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +12.0 V 0.00 A / 3.0 A -5.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A ECM100UT36
70 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +15.0 V 0.00 A / 3.0 A -5.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A ECM100UT37
65 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +3.3 V 0.10 A / 5.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A -12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.5 A ECM100UQ41
60 W 100 W +3.3 V 0.5 A/10 A +5.0 V 0.10 A / 5.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A -12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.5 A ECM100UQ42
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +24.0 V 0.10 A / 2.0 A +12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A -12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.5 A ECM100UQ43
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +24.0 V 0.10 A / 2.0 A +15.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A -15.0 V 0.0 A / 0.5 A ECM100UQ44
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +12.0 V 0.10 A / 3.0 A -12.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A -5.0 V 0.0 A / 0.5 A ECM100UQ45
80 W 100 W +5.0 V 0.5 A/10 A +15.0 V 0.10 A / 3.0 A -15.0 V 0.0 A / 0.8 A -5.0 V 0.0 A / 0.5 A ECM100UQ46
All ECM100 models with 5 CFM
2010 30 40 50 60 70 80
0%
50%